NRC MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT
SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2

OPERATING STATUS
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Unit Name: _San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 2

DOCKET NO:
UNIT NAME:
DATE:
COMPLETED BY:
TELEPHONE:

Reporting Period: July 1995
Licensed Thermal Power (MWt): 3396
Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe): 1127
Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe): 1070
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MwWe) : 1127
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MwWe): 1070

If Changes Occur In Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3 Through 7)

Since Last Report, Give Reasons:

Power Level To Which Restricted, If Any (Net Mwe):

Reasons For Restrictions, If Any:

This Month
Hours In Reporting Period 744.00
Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical 744 .00
Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.00
Hours Generator On-Line - 744.00
Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.00

Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH) 2,497,939.27

Yr.-to-Date

5,087.00

2,967.00

0.00

2,559.32

0.00

8,087,790.34

2,718,989.00

2,542,855.04

50.31%

50.31%

46.72%

Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 852,799.00

Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 813,752.00

Unit Service Factor 100.00%
Unit Availability Factor 100.00%
Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net) 102.22%
Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net) 102.22%
Unit Forced Outage Rate 0.00%

46.72%

3.33%

Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type, Date, and Duration of Each) :

50-361

SONGS - 2

August 15, 1985

R. L. Kaplan

(714} 368-6834

Cumulative

104,784.00
79,741.59

- 0.00
78,190.66
0.00
255,465,646.19
86,570, 488.50
82,106,949.91
74.62%

74.62%

73.23%

73.23%

5.43%

1f Shutdown At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup:

Units In Test Status (Prior To Commercial Operation):

INITIAL CRITICALITY
INITIAL ELECTRICITY
COMMERCIAL OPERATION

Forecast Achieved

NA

NZ

NA




