## NRC MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2

DOCKET NO: 50-361

UNIT NAME: SONGS - 2

DATE: August 15, 1995

COMPLETED BY: R. L. Kaplan
TELEPHONE: (714) 368-6834

## OPERATING STATUS

1.	Unit Name: San Onofre Nuclear Generation	ng Station, Unit 2		
2.	Reporting Period:	July 1995		
3.	Licensed Thermal Power (MWt): 3390			
	Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe): 1127			
5.	Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe): 1070			
6.	Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe): 1127			
7.	Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): 1070			
8.	If Changes Occur In Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3 Through 7)			
	Since Last Report, Give Reasons:			
9.	Power Level To Which Restricted, If Any	(Net Mwe): NA		
10.	Reasons For Restrictions, If Any:	NA		
		This Month	Yrto-Date	Cumulative
				odina za cz v c
	Hours In Reporting Period	744.00	5,087.00	104,784.00
	Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical	744.00	2,967.00	79,741.59
	Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Hours Generator On-Line	744.00	2,559.32	78,190.66
	Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH)	2,497,939.27	8,087,790.34	255,465,646.19
	Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)	852,799.00	2,718,989.00	86,570,488.50
	Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)	813,752.00	2,542,855.04	82,106,949.91
	Unit Service Factor	100.00%	50.31%	74.62%
	Unit Availability Factor	100.00%	50.31%	74.62%
	Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net)	102.22%	46.72%	73.23%
	Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)	102.22%	46.72%	73.23%
	Unit Forced Outage Rate	0.00%	3.33%	
24.	Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type, Date, and Duration of Each):			
25.	If Shutdown At End Of Report Period, Est	imated Date of Sta	rtun:	
26.	Units In Test Status (Prior To Commercia	ol Operation): Fo	recast Achieved	
	INITIAL CRITICALITY		NA NA	
	INITIAL ELECTRICITY			
	COMMERCIAL OPERATION		NA NA	
	COMMERCIAL OPERATION		NA NA	